Noodle soup
Vegetables noodle soup

Wonton, bok choy noodle soup
Chicken or beef noodle soup
BBQ pork noodle soup

Roast duck noodle soup
Shredded duck noodle soup
Combination noodle soup
Combination wonton soup
Seafood Noodle soup

X.0. seafood noodle soup

Stir fry noodle

Chow kway teow (veg optional)
Singapore noodle (veg optional)
Spinach mushroom hokkien noodle
Beef with bean sprout & rice noodle

Chicken or beef chow mein
Chicken hokkien noodle

Duck & black bean with rice noodle
Shredded duck, picked cabbage and

mushroom in hokkien noodle
Combination rice noodle
Prawns, lime on rice noodle

$11.8
$13.8
$14.8
$14.8
$14.8
$14.8
$15.8
$15.8
$17.8
$17.8

$13.8
$13.8
$13.8
$14.8
$14.8
$14.8
$14.8

$14.8
$15.8
$17.8

Seafood on rice noodle or chow mein$17.8

YUM CHA at GINSENG @ HELLENIC

Yum cha luncheon every Saturday, Sunday

and Monday at Ginseng @, Hellenic club of

Canberra in Woden . Call 62829866 for

reservation.

Rice/ side noodle

Steamed rice $4 large
Fried rice $8.8 large
Soya Rice Noodle  $8.8 large

Laksa

Vegetable laksa
Chicken laksa
Roast duck laksa
Combination laksa
Seafood laksa
Prawn laksa

Rice

Bean curd with vegetables on rice

BBQ pork with steamed rice
Roast duck with steamed rice

BBQ pork and roast duck with rice

$3 small
$6.8 small
$6.8 small

$11.8
$13.8
$16.8
$16.8
$17.8
$17.8

$11.8
$13.8
$14.8
$15.8

Prawns & duck fried rice chilli paste $15.8

Prawn & chicken fried rice with

lettuce and shallot $15.8

Ingredient note:

. The restaurant uses a vegetable and peanut oil
blend for cooking.

. Some dishes may contain MSG.

. Please advise the staff of any food allergies and

special dietary requirement.

FULLY MODERN
LICENSED CHINESE
& BYO CUISINE

&

ginseng

RESTAURANT

2007 WINNER
BEST CHINESE
RESTAURANT AUSTRALIA
(Restaurant & Catering Australia)

2008, 2007, 2006, 2005, 2004 WINNER
BEST CHINESE RESTAURANT IN
ACT/ SOUTHERN REGION
(Restaurant & catering NSW)

15 Flinders Way Manuka
ACT 2906
PH 62608346
FAX 62608347

Lunch 11.30pm to 2.30pm
Dinner Spm to 10pm

Ginseng @ Hellenic
Hellenic Club of Canberra , Matilda st Woden ACT 2606
PH 62829866
FAX 62824487
Please note :

This is take away menu only; June 2011



Appetizers

Spring roll (2 per serve) $3.6
Vegetarian spring roll (2 per serve) $3.6
Steamed/fried dim sim (2 per serve) $3.6
Prawn toast (2 per serve) $4.0
Fried wonton (6 per serve) $8.8
5 spiced Chicken wings (6 pieces) $8.8
Homemade Fish cake (6 slices) $9.8
Fried seafood dumplings (6 pieces) $10.8
Tempura scallops (6 per serving) $15.8

Steamed dumplings

Har gow prawn ( 4 dumplings) $8.8
Sui mai pork & prawn (4 dumplings) $8.8
Pork and garlic chives (6 dumplings) $8.8

Seafood (4 per serving) $10.8
Soup

Chicken and sweet corn soup $5.0
Crab meat sweet corn soup $5.5
Hot sour soup $5.5
Wonton soup $5.5
Vegetables tom yum soup $5.0

San choi bao (lettuce wrap)

Vegetarian (2 per serve) $9.8
Roast duck (2 per serve) $11.8
Seafood (2 per serve) $14.8
Entree
Duck pancake $22.8
5 spiced squid (S) $12.8
(M) $17.8
Quail & spinach salad $14.8
Soft shell crab (each) $13.8
Almond king prawn (4) $15.8

Mains
Wasabi beef loin steak $24.8
Prawn and scallop lemongrass $24.8

King prawn thai lime chilli hotpot ~ $24.8
Steamed blue eye cod, coriander soya sauce,

$24.8
Nark duck $24.8
Reef and beef $24.8
Stuffed eggplant $21.8
Cantonese chicken hotpot $19.8

Vegetables
Chinese broccoli $10.8

Bean curd with Asian vegetables $13.8
Bean curd with eggplant hotpot $15.8
Poached mix greens sesame soya sauce

$15.8
Baby spinach with shitake $15.8
Chinese broccoli with shitake $15.8
Curries
Yellow curry beef $17.8
Malaysian curry chicken $17.8
Thai green curry prawns $17.8
Red curry hotpot combination $18.8
Pork
Sweet and sour pork $11.8
BBQ pork (char sui) $16.8
5 spice pork chop $16.8
Honey pepper pork chop $16.8
Lamb

Sizzling Mongolian lamb fillets $19.8

Lamb Mint, mirin dressing & vegetables
$19.8

Lamb with lemongrass $19.8

Chicken

Honey chicken $15.8
Szechuan chilli chicken $15.8
Chicken with snowpeas and cashews $15.8
Satay chicken on broccoli $15.8
Teriyaki chicken $17.8
Sizzling pepper chicken $17.8
5 spice chicken $17.8
Shantung Chicken $17.8
Duck

Hong Kong style roast duck $18.8
Duck on baby bok-choy with shitake $18.8
Beef

Beef with black bean sauce $14.8
Beef with snowpeas and cashews ~ $15.8
Szechuan chilli beef $15.8
Satay beef on broccoli $15.8
Sizzling pepper beef loin steak $19.8
Sizzling Mongolian steak $19.8
X.0. steak $19.8
Prawn

Honey prawn $18.8
Szechuan chilli prawn $18.8
Satay prawn on broccoli $18.8
Garlic butter king prawns $21.8
5 spice king prawn $21.8
King prawn with ginger and shallot $21.8
X.0. king prawns $21.8
Seafood

Fishcake with Asian greens $17.8
Seafood bean curd hotpot $21.8
Sizzling seafood in garlic butter $21.8
Scallops in ginger and shallots $23.8

X.0. scallops $23.8



