# **Noodle soup**

Vegetables noodle soup	\$11.8
Wonton, bok choy noodle soup	\$13.8
Chicken or beef noodle soup	\$14.8
BBQ pork noodle soup	\$14.8
Roast duck noodle soup	\$14.8
Shredded duck noodle soup	\$14.8
Combination noodle soup	\$15.8
Combination wonton soup	\$15.8
Seafood Noodle soup	\$17.8
X.O. seafood noodle soup	\$17.8

#### **Stir fry noodle**

Chow kway teow (veg optional)	\$13.8		
Singapore noodle (veg optional)	\$13.8		
Spinach mushroom hokkien noodle	\$13.8		
Beef with bean sprout & rice noodle	\$14.8		
Chicken or beef chow mein	\$14.8		
Chicken hokkien noodle	\$14.8		
Duck & black bean with rice noodle	\$14.8		
Shredded duck, picked cabbage and			
mushroom in hokkien noodle	\$14.8		
Combination rice noodle	\$15.8		
Prawns, lime on rice noodle	\$17.8		
Seafood on rice noodle or chow mein\$17.8			

#### YUM CHA at GINSENG @ HELLENIC

Yum cha luncheon every Saturday, Sunday and Monday at Ginseng @ Hellenic club of Canberra in Woden . Call 62829866 for reservation.

#### Rice/ side noodle

Steamed rice	\$4 large	\$3 small
Fried rice	\$8.8 large	\$6.8 small
Soya Rice Noodle	\$8.8 large	\$6.8 small

#### Laksa

Laksa	
Vegetable laksa	\$11.8
Chicken laksa	\$13.8
Roast duck laksa	\$16.8
Combination laksa	\$16.8
Seafood laksa	\$17.8
Prawn laksa	\$17.8

#### Rice

Bean curd with vegetables on rice	\$11.8
BBQ pork with steamed rice	\$13.8
Roast duck with steamed rice	\$14.8
BBQ pork and roast duck with rice	\$15.8
Prawns & duck fried rice chilli paste	\$15.8
Prawn & chicken fried rice with	
lettuce and shallot	\$15.8

# Ingredient note:

- The restaurant uses a vegetable and peanut oil blend for cooking.
- Some dishes may contain MSG.
- Please advise the staff of any food allergies and special dietary requirement.





MODERN CHINESE CUISINE



# ginseng

#### **2007 WINNER**

BEST CHINESE RESTAURANT AUSTRALIA (Restaurant & Catering Australia)

2008, 2007, 2006, 2005, 2004 WINNER BEST CHINESE RESTAURANT IN ACT/ SOUTHERN REGION (Restaurant & catering NSW)

# 15 Flinders Way Manuka ACT 2906 PH 62608346 FAX 62608347

Lunch 11.30pm to 2.30pm Dinner 5pm to 10pm

Ginseng @ Hellenic Hellenic Club of Canberra , Matilda st Woden ACT 2606 PH 62829866 FAX 62824487

# Please note:

This is take away menu only; June 2011

Appetizers Spring roll (2 per serve) Vegetarian spring roll (2 per serve)	\$3.6 \$3.6	Mains Wasabi beef loin steak Prawn and scallop lemongrass	\$24.8 \$24.8	Chicken Honey chicken Szechuan chilli chicken	\$15.8 \$15.8
Steamed/fried dim sim (2 per serve)		King prawn thai lime chilli hotpot	\$24.8	Chicken with snowpeas and cashews	\$15.8
Prawn toast (2 per serve)	\$4.0	Steamed blue eye cod, coriander soy		Satay chicken on broccoli	\$15.8
Fried wonton (6 per serve)	\$8.8		\$24.8	Teriyaki chicken	\$17.8
5 spiced Chicken wings (6 pieces)	\$8.8	Nark duck	\$24.8	Sizzling pepper chicken	\$17.8
Homemade Fish cake (6 slices)	\$9.8	Reef and beef	\$24.8	5 spice chicken	\$17.8
Fried seafood dumplings (6 pieces)	\$10.8	Stuffed eggplant	\$21.8	Shantung Chicken	\$17.8
Tempura scallops (6 per serving)	\$15.8	Cantonese chicken hotpot	\$19.8		
		-		<u>Duck</u>	Φ10 O
Steamed dumplings		<u>Vegetables</u>		Hong Kong style roast duck	\$18.8
Har gow <i>prawn</i> (4 dumplings)	\$8.8	Chinese broccoli	\$10.8	Duck on baby bok-choy with shitake	\$18.8
Sui mai pork & prawn (4 dumplings		Bean curd with Asian vegetables	\$13.8	Beef	
Pork and garlic chives (6 dumplings		Bean curd with eggplant hotpot	\$15.8	Beef with black bean sauce	\$14.8
Seafood (4 per serving)	\$10.8	Poached mix greens sesame soya sa		Beef with snowpeas and cashews	\$15.8
Soun			\$15.8	Szechuan chilli beef	\$15.8
Soup Chicken and sweet corn soup	\$5.0	Baby spinach with shitake	\$15.8	Satay beef on broccoli	\$15.8
Crab meat sweet corn soup	\$5.5 \$5.5	Chinese broccoli with shitake	\$15.8	Sizzling pepper beef loin steak	\$19.8
Hot sour soup	\$5.5 \$5.5			Sizzling Mongolian steak	\$19.8
Wonton soup	\$5.5	<u>Curries</u>	<b></b>	X.O. steak	\$19.8
Vegetables tom yum soup	\$5.0	Yellow curry beef	\$17.8		
J. J. L. L.	****	Malaysian curry chicken	\$17.8	Prawn	
San choi bao (lettuce wrap)		Thai green curry prawns	\$17.8	Honey prawn	\$18.8
Vegetarian (2 per serve)	\$9.8	Red curry hotpot combination	\$18.8	Szechuan chilli prawn	\$18.8
Roast duck (2 per serve)	\$11.8	B 1		Satay prawn on broccoli	\$18.8
Seafood (2 per serve)	\$14.8	Pork	Ф11 О	Garlic butter king prawns	\$21.8
,		Sweet and sour pork	\$11.8	5 spice king prawn	\$21.8
<b>Entree</b>		BBQ pork (char sui)	\$16.8 \$16.8	King prawn with ginger and shallot	\$21.8
Duck pancake	\$22.8	5 spice pork chop Honey pepper pork chop	\$16.8	X.O. king prawns	\$21.8
	\$12.8	Honey pepper pork enop	\$10.0		
Quail & spinach salad	) \$17.8 \$14.8	<u>Lamb</u>		Seafood Fishcake with Asian greens	\$17.8
Soft shell crab (each)	\$13.8	Sizzling Mongolian lamb fillets	\$19.8	Seafood bean curd hotpot	\$21.8
Almond king prawn (4)	\$15.8	Lamb Mint, mirin dressing & vegeta		Sizzling seafood in garlic butter	\$21.8
	•		\$19.8	Scallops in ginger and shallots	\$23.8
		Lamb with lemongrass	\$19.8	X.O. scallops	\$23.8